Ref No: FOI/2324/SG14142
Date FOI request received:11 January 2024
Date FOI response: 1 February 2024

REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding workforce contracts for Medical (doctors), Nursing, Allied Health Professionals (AHP), and bank staff.
Could you please furnish details of the current provider(s) for each workforce category along with their respective contract expiry dates and the contract owner? To confirm, I am requesting information specifically where the trust has an existing “master vendor”, “bank” or “managed service provider (MSP)” contract.
To facilitate the process, please use the following format:
OUR RESPONSE:
	Workforce Category
	Provider Name
	Contract Expiry
	Responsible Manager

	
Medical (Doctors)




	
Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust do have our own internal bank.


	Not Applicable
	
Ashley Jackson, Medical Staffing Manger





	Nursing




	Managed Service contract with ‘Health Care Resourcing Group Ltd, t/a HCL Nursing Ltd & HCL Healthcare Ltd
	30th September 2024



	Amrik Singh, Head of Workforce Support




	Allied Health 
Professionals

	Managed Service contract with ‘Health Care Resourcing Group
 Ltd, t/a HCL Nursing Ltd & HCL Healthcare Ltd
	30th September 2024

	Amrik Singh, Head of Workforce Support


	
Bank Staffing


	Internal bank


	Not Applicable


	Amrik Singh, Head of Workforce Support


 
